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Settings for stones for PRECIOSA standard program

Sitemap

43111615

43611177

43111616

43523211

43526212

43536132

43516301

43515615

43512601

43514111

43514615

43514301

43534222

Chaton Maxima 15F

— Settings with prongs
 French settings

- Stone caps

- Rosette

Rivoli Maxima

L Settings with prongs

L Stone caps
Channel Maxima

b Settings with rings
Square MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Baguette MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Cushion Square MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Baroque Pear MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Pear MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Oval MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Navette MAXIMA small
L Settings with prongs
Navette MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Slim Navette MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs
Octagon MAXIMA

L Settings with prongs




Material:
Tombak MS 85 OkoTex 100 Standard

Minimum quantity:

raw: 500 Pieces
plated: 1KG

Search option:
Please press ,CTRL + F“ to open the search window.

REACH REGULATION

We confirm that our raw-material does not contain any of the substances of high concern (SVHC) and all
our products are conform to the REACH regulation.

CHEMICAL-COMPOSITION Tombac (alloy: CuZn15)

Sollwert Istwert
Einheit Min. Max. Max.

CuU % 84 86 84,572
Kupfergehalt
FE % 0,05 0,0042
Eisengehalt
PB % 0,05 0,0162
Bleigehalt
NI % 0,2 0,0115
Nickelgehalt
SN % 0,05 0,0327
Zinngehalt
ZN % Rest
Zinkgehalt
AL % 0,02 0,0005
Aluminiumgehalt
Sl % 0,0005

Siliziumgehalt




Settings with prongs: Round

closed back

Size
SS12
SS15
PP 32
SS19

M/SS 22
SS 25

SS 29
SS 35
SS 40
SS 45

SS 47

< Sitemap

open back

Product code

00211-00-00
00211-10-00
00211-40-00

00212-00-00
00212-10-00
00212-40-00

01689-00-00
01689-10-00
01689-40-00

00213-00-00
00213-10-00
00213-40-00

00208-00-00

00214-00-00
00214-10-00
00214-40-00

01713-00-00
01713-10-00
01713-40-00

00216-00-00
00216-10-00
00216-40-00

00217-00-00
00217-10-00
00217-40-00

00218-00-00
00218-10-00
00218-40-00

01574-00-00
01574-10-00
01574-40-00

b

sew-on settings

Type

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

(4x1)

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

(4x1)

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

(4x1)

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

(4x1)
closed back

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

(4x1)

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back

sew-on settings, open back

Page 2

Open search window:
Ctrl+F

The pictures show
the item in size
SS 48

Preciosa 43111615

£

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 12 /PP 24

Chaton Maxima 15 F
SS 14,5

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 15 /PP 29

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS16/PP 31

Chaton Maxima 15 F SS 19

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 22

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 24
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 25

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 29
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 34
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 39
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 45

Chaton Maxima 15F SS47
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Settings with prongs: Round

closed back

open back

Size Product code

SS 48 00333-00-00
00333-10-00
00333-40-00

SS 50 00219-00-00
00219-10-00
00219-40-00

< Sitemap

Open search window:
Ctrl +F

The pictures show
the item in size
SS 48

sew-on settings

Type Preciosa 43111615

L9

closed back Chaton Maxima 15F SS 48
open back

sew-on settings, open back

closed back Chaton Maxima 15F SS 50
open back

sew-on settings, open back

Page 3
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Settings with prongs: Round RIVOLI

closed back

open back

Size Product code
SS 40 01602-00-00
01602-10-00
01602-40-00
SS 47 01579-00-00
01579-10-00
01579-40-00
12 mm 01361-00-00
01361-10-00
01361-40-00
14 mm 01360-00-00
01360-10-00
01360-40-00
16 mm 01359-00-00
01359-10-00
01359-40-00
18 mm 01357-00-00
01357-10-00
01357-40-00
< Sitemap

sew-on settings

Type

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 4

Open search window:
Ctrl+ F

The pictures show
the item in size
14 mm

Preciosa 43611177

BVE

Rivoli Maxima SS 39
Rivoli Maxima SS 47
Rivoli Maxima 12 MM
Rivoli Maxima 14 MM
Rivoli Maxima 16 MM

Rivoli Maxima 18 MM
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French settings: Round

closed back

Size

SS12

SS 12

SS15
SS15

PP 32

SS19

SS19/20

SS 25

SS 30

SS 35

SS 40

SS 45

SS 48

< Sitemap

Product code

00970-00-00

59012-00-00

00300-00-00
59015-00-00

59017-00-00

00301-00-00
59020-00-00

00302-00-00
59025-00-00

00304-00-00
59030-00-00

00306-00-00
59035-00-00

00308-00-00
59040-00-00

00309-00-00
59045-00-00

00390-00-00
59048-00-00

Type

closed back

closed back

closed back

closed back

closed back

closed back

closed back

closed back
closed back

closed back
closed back

closed back
closed back

closed back
closed back

closed back
closed back

closed back
closed back

Page 5

Open search window:
Ctrl+F

The picture show
the item in size
SS 45

Preciosa 43111615

£

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 12 /PP 24

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 12 /PP 24

Chaton Maxima ss14,5

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 15/ PP 29

Chaton Maxima 15F
SS 16/ PP31

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19

Chaton Maxima 15F SS524
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 25

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 29
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 34
Chaton Maxima 15F SS 39
Chaton Maxima 15F SS45

Chaton Maxima 15F ss48
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Stone caps: Round Open search window:

Ctrl+F

The picture show
the item in size

SS 47

Size Product code Type Preciosa 43111615

E2PW
SS15 01070-00-00 Millgriff Chaton Maxima 15F SS 14,5

Chaton Maxima 15F SS 15
SS 19 00530-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19
SS 19 00443-00-00 Millgriff Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19
SS 25 00510-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 25
SS 30 00498-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 29
SS 35 00499-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 34
SS 40 00486-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 39
SS 45 00501-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 45
SS 47 00489-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 47

< Sitemap

Page 6
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Stone caps: Round RIVOLI Open sc(e;rlch ;vindow:
rl +

The picture show
the item in size

12 mm
Size Product code Type Preciosa 43611177
SS 29 00595-00-00 Rivoli Maxima SS 29
SS 39 00496-00-00 Rivoli Maxima SS 39
SS 47 00497-00-00 Rivoli Maxima SS 47
12 mm 00371-00-00 Rivoli Maxima 12 MM
14 mm 00372-00-00 Rivoli Maxima 14 MM

< Sitemap

Page 7
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Rosette: Round Open search window:
Ctrl+F

The picture show
the item in size

SS 40
Size Product code Type Preciosa 43111615
PP 18 01497-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 8,5
SS19 00538-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19
SS24 00518-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 24
SS 30 00519-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 29
SS 35 00529-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 34
SS 40 00584-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 39

RosetteKUGEL: Round

The picture show
the item in size

SS 19
Size Product code Type Preciosa
PP 18 01542-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 8,5
SS19 01483-00-00 Chaton Maxima 15F SS 19
< Sitemap
Page 8
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Settings with rings: Round

1 Ringl

3 Ringl

Size

SS24

SS 25

SS 30

SS 30

SS 48

< Sitemap

2 Ringl gegeniiberliegend 2 Ringl nebeneinander

4 Ringl

Product code

50451-10-00
50451-20-00
50451-21-00
50451-30-00
50451-40-00

01062-10-00
01062-20-00
01062-21-00
01062-30-00
01062-40-00

01056-10-00
01056-20-00
01056-21-00
01056-30-00
01056-40-00

50452-10-00
50452-20-00
50452-21-00
50452-30-00
50452-40-00

50456-10-00
50456-20-00
50456-21-00
50456-30-00
50456-40-00

Type

1 Ringl

2 Ringl - gegeniiberliegend
2 Ringl - nebeneinander

3 Ringl

4 Ringl

1 Ringl

2 Ringl - gegeniiberliegend
2 Ringl — nebeneinander

3 Ringl

4 Ringl

1 Ringl

2 Ringl - gegeniiberliegend
2 Ringl — nebeneinander

3 Ringl

4 Ringl

1 Ringl

2 Ringl - gegeniiberliegend
2 Ringl — nebeneinander

3 Ringl

4 Ringl

1 Ringl

2 Ringl — gegeniiberliegend
2 Ringl — nebeneinander

3 Ringl

4 Ringl

Page 9

Open search window:

Ctrl +F

The pictures show
the item in size
SS 40

Preciosa 43111616

g

R
Channel Maxima SS 24

Channel Maxima SS 24

Channel Maxima SS 29

R
Channel Maxima SS 29

Chnnel Maxima SS 47
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Settings with prongs: Square

closed back

open back

Size Product code

4x4 00468-00-00
00468-10-00
00468-40-00

Size Product code

5x5 00264-00-00
00264-10-00
00264-40-00

6x6 00379-00-00
00379-10-00
00379-40-00

8x8 00265-00-00
00265-10-00
00265-40-00

< Sitemap

sew-on settings

Type

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(4x1)

Type

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(4x1)

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 10

Open search window:

Ctri+F

The pictures show
the item in size
8x8 mm

Preciosa 43523211

=D

Square MAXIMA small 4X4 MM

Preciosa 43523615
Square MAXIMA 5X5 MM

Square MAXIMA 6X6 MM

Square MAXIMA 8X8 MM
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Settings with prongs: Baguette

closed back

Size

4x2

5x2
6x2

7x3

10x3

10x5

< Sitemap

open back

Product code

00389-00-00
00389-50-00

00257-00-00

01635-00-00
01635-50-00

00259-00-00
00259-50-00

00260-00-00
00260-40-00

00261-00-00
00261-10-00
00261-40-00

by

sew-on settings

Type

closed back
sew-on settings, closed back

closed back

closed back
sew-on settings, closed back

closed back
sew-on settings, closed back

closed back
sew-on settings, closed back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 11

‘ Open search window:
\ Ctrl +F

The pictures show
the item in size
10x5 mm

Preciosa 43526212
N

> ~
9 ),
=\ v A

Baguette MAXIMA 4X2 MM

Baguette MAXIMA 5X2 MM
Baguette MAXIMA 6X2 MM

Baguette MAXIMA 7X3 MM

Baguette MAXIMA 10X3 MM

Baguette MAXIMA 10X5 MM
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Settings with prongs: Rounded square Open s%::rlcr ;vindow:
r

The pictures show
the item in size

12x12 mm
closed back open back sew-on settings
Size Product code Type Preciosa 43536132
o
AN
10x10 01517-00-00 closed back Cushion Square MAXIMA
01517-10-00 open back 10X10 MM
01517-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
12x12 00268-00-00 closed back Cushion Square MAXIMA
00268-10-00 open back 12X12 MM
00268-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
18x18 00270-00-00 closed back Cushion Square MAXIMA
00270-10-00 open back 18X18 MM
00270-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
< Sitemap
Page 12
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Settings with prongs: Pear

closed back

Size

6x4

8x6

10x7

14x10

18x13

< Sitemap

open back

Product code

01631-00-00
01631-10-00
01631-40-00

01572-00-00
01572-10-00
01572-40-00

00981-00-00
00981-10-00
00981-40-00

00251-00-00
00251-10-00
00251-40-00

00252-00-00
00252-10-00
00252-40-00

sew-on settings

Type

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(2x1)

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 13

Open search window:
Ctrl+F

The pictures show
the item in size
18x13 mm

Preciosa 43516301

04

Baroque Pear MAXIMA
6X4 MM

Baroque Pear MAXIMA
8X6 MM

Baroque Pear MAXIMA
10X7 MM

Baroque Pear MAXIMA
14X10 MM

Baroque Pear MAXIMA
18X13MM
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Settings with prongs: Pear Open S((a:atr::h \Iz:vindow:
rl +

The pictures show
the item in size
13x7,8 mm

closed back open back sew-on settings
Size Product code Type Preciosa 43515615
6x3,6 00247-00-00 closed back Pear MAXIMA 6X3,6 MM
00247-50-00 sew-on settings, closed
back
(2x1)
8x4,8 00248-00-00 closed back Pear MAXIMA 8X4,8 MM
00248-10-00 open back
00248-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
10x6 00249-00-00 closed back Pear MAXIMA 10X6 MM
00249-10-00 open back
00249-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
13x7,8 00250-00-00 closed back Pear MAXIMA 13X7,8 MM
00250-10-00 open back
00250-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
< Sitemap
Page 14
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Settings with prongs: OVAL

closed back

Size

6x4

8x6

14x10

18x13

< Sitemap

open back

Product code

01537-00-00
01537-10-00
01537-40-00

00221-00-00
00221-10-00
00221-40-00

00225-00-00
00225-10-00
00225-40-00

00226-00-00
00226-10-00
00226-40-00

sew-on settings

Type

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(2x1)

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 15

Open search window:
Ctri+F

The pictures show
the item in size
18x13 mm

Preciosa 43512601

OOE

Oval MAXIMA 6X4 MM

Oval MAXIMA 8X6 MM
Oval MAXIMA 14X10 MM

Oval MAXIMA 18X13 MM
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Settings with prongs: Navette

closed back

open back

Size Product code
5x2,5 01632-00-00
01632-10-00
01632-40-00
6x3 01722-00-00
01722-10-00
01722-40-00
Size Product code
8x4 00237-00-00
00237-10-00
00237-40-00
10%5 00238-00-00
00238-10-00
00238-40-00
15x7 00394-00-00
00394-10-00
00394-40-00
< Sitemap

sew-on settings

Type

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(2x1)

closed back

open back

sew-on settings, open back
(2x1)

Type

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 16

Open search window:
Ctrl +F

The pictures show
the item in size
15x7 mm

Preciosa 43514111

Hde

Navette MAXIMA small
5X2,5 MM

Navette MAXIMA small
6X3 MM

Preciosa 43514615
Navette MAXIMA 8X4 MM

Navette MAXIMA 8X4 MM

Navette MAXIMA 8X4 MM
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Settings with prongs: Navette Open Sff:r.ch ;vindow:
rl +

The pictures show
the item in size

35x9,5
closed back open back sew-on settings
Size Product code Type Preciosa 43514301
11x3 00392-00-00 closed back Slim Navette MAXIMA
00392-50-00 sew-on settings, closed back 11X3 MM
15x4 00487-00-00 closed back Slim Navette MAXIMA
00487-10-00 open back 15X4 MM
00487-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
00487-50-00 sew-on settings, closed back
35x9,5 01590-00-00 closed back Slim Navette MAXIMA
01590-10-00 open back 35X9,5 MM
01590-40-00 sew-on settings, open back
< Sitemap
Page 17
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Settings with prongs: Octagon

closed back

Size

6x4

8x6

10x8

12x10

< Sitemap

open back

Product code

00229-00-00
00229-10-00
00229-40-00

00231-00-00
00231-10-00
00231-40-00

00232-00-00
00232-10-00
00232-40-00

00233-00-00
00233-10-00
00233-40-00

sew-on settings

Type

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

closed back
open back
sew-on settings, open back

Page 18

Open search window:
Ctri+F

The pictures show
the item in size
18x13 mm

Preciosa 43534222

(mifuifsie

Octagon MAXIMA 6X4 MM
Octagon MAXIMA 8X6 MM
Octagon MAXIMA 10X8 MM

Octagon MAXIMA 12X10
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